
3A 250V

120 VAC

Power switch

RED

RED

BRN

BRN 4

5

47uf
500V

7

6

2
1
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INPUT 
LEFT

CHASSIS
GROUND

6N1P-EV

6P15P
EL84

6P15P
EL84

6N1P
6922

6.3 VAC

47uF
500V 20uf

250V

6.8K 2W

1K
1/2W

1K
2W

150 Ohm
5W

0.1uF
600V

0.1uF
100V

1000uF
35V

EDCOR
Model

GXSE10-6-8K

6P15P-EV

A100K

6P15P
25 mA

WHT

RED

BLU

INPUT 
RIGHT

1K 5W

20uf
250V

0.1uF
100V

1K
2W

1K
1/2W

47K
1/2W

CARBON
COMP

A100K

47K
1/2W

CARBON
COMP

BLU

RED

0.1uF
600V 1K

1/2W 1

2
3

7

9

9
3

2

1

1K
1/2W

6P15P
25 mA

2.7K
1/2W

2.7K
1/2W

1.5K
1/2W

1.5K
1/2W

BLK

BLK

EDCOR 
model 

XPWR107-120
300-0-300 / 150 mA

6.3V @ 4A

BLK/RED

100 Ohm
1/2 watt

100 Ohm
1/2 watt 0.47uF

600V
0.1uF
600V

0.47uF
600V

0.1uF
600V

0.1uF
600V

220K
1/2W

220K
1/2W

OPTIONAL 
ANNIVERSARY 

MODS

VIO

EDCOR
Model

GXSE10-6-8K

WHT

VIO

INPUT STAGE OUTPUT STAGE

1K
1/2W

1K
1/2W

3.3uF
400V

0.1uF
600V

3.3uF
400V

0.1uF
600V

10K
1/2 watt 10K

1/2 watt

To find out what milliamps the tubes 
are biasing at, measure the voltage 
drop across the 150 Ohm 5 watt 
resistor and apply Ohms Law.  The 
result is the current for both tubes.

For less gain and a more laid back 
sound remove the 2.7K resistors.

If input jacks are remotely located, use 
shielded cable to connect the jacks to 
the circuit board. 

The film caps for this mod are soldered 
onto the back of the larger electrolytic 
filter caps so that they are in parallel 
with the larger electrolytic caps.

You can use alternate single-ended 
output transformers if you wish.  Look 
for primary impedances between 3300 
ohms and 9800 ohms.  
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